



QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS REPORT

<u>To:</u>	Bidders
<u>From:</u>	UNDP Syria
<u>Subject:</u>	The rehabilitation Of UNDP Premises for the roof floor
<u>Reference:</u>	UNDP-SYR-RFQ-117-18
<u>Date:</u>	24/11/2018

UNDP Syria Procurement Unit has received questions regarding the subject Tendering Procedure. All questions received to-date are documented below with respective answers.

Question 1:

For the Fire Alarm System, you mentioned the brand is Fire-Lite model MS-9600, could you give us the agent and the contact person of this brand?

Answer 1-

Regarding to the Fire lite brand, UNDP has no information about the agent or contact person of this brand , and it acceptable to provide any equivalent brand in the Market.

Question 2:

-For the item (2.7) - Supply and install Hose Bib, could you clarify what you mean by Hose Bib?

Answer 2

Regarding to Hose Bib meaning, it is a plumbing fixture use in places which required washing, in Arabic "حنفية شطف خارجية"

All other terms and condition remain unchanged.

